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NR/PS/ELP/27220 SCADA Pilot Cable

Eland Product Group: A8T

APPLICATION

Paired core compound filled supervisory cables for modem
based supervisory systems operating in the VF range 300 to
3000Hz.

CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature Rating
-25°C to +85°C

Minimum Bending Radius
10 x overall diameter

CONSTRUCTION

Conductor
Class 1 solid copper conductor 0.9mm nominal diameter

Insulation
PE (Polyethylene)

Filling Compound
Petroleum jelly

Separator
PET (Polyester Tape)

Moisture Barrier
Al/PE (Aluminium/Polyethylene) laminate tape

Bedding
PE (Polyethylene)

Screen
Aluminium wire screen

Separator
Water blocking tape

Sheath
LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
MDPE (Medium Density Polyethylene)

Sheath Colour
@ Black

CABLE THIRD-PARTY ACCREDITATION

Network Rail (NR) certified and PADS listed as meeting

NetworkRail the requirements for installation on their network

Network Rail Certificate of Acceptance No: PA05/04015

CABLE STANDARDS
BS7655, BS 6234

THE CABLE LAB®
AN ISO/IEC 17025 AND IECEE CBTL ACCREDITED FACILITY

Our world-class testing facility assures the quality and compliance of this cable
through a continuous and rigorous testing regime.

I150/IEC
é ) 17025
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SUSTAINABILITY COMMITMENT

We are on a journey to Net Zero.

We've committed to near-term emissions reductions and a net-zero target with the
Science Based Targets initiative and we're a signatory to the United Nations Global
Compact Sustainable Development Goals.

Learn more about embodied carbon and our carbon emissions reduction actions,
our comprehensive recycling services, and wider ESG activities for sustainable
operations at: www.elandcables.com/company/about-us/esg-sustainability
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REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

This cable meets the requirements of the RoHS Directive 2015/65/EU and
Reach Directive EC 1907/2006. RoHS compliance has been tested and
confirmed by The Cable Lab®.
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DIMENSIONS

ELAND PART NO. ' NETWORKRAIL NO.OF NOMINAL THICKNESS AVERAGE MUTUAL
PART NO./PADS PAIRS
0.9mm

A8T2009PILOT 006/122516
A8T1009PILOT 006/120030
A8T3009PILOT 0067120031
A8T2009LSZH 006/120032
A8T3009LSZH 006/120034

20
10
30
20
30

OF INSULATION

mm

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

71
71
1
VAl
71

CAPACITANCE
n F/km

MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE
UNBALANCE BETWEEN PAIRS
nF/500m

275
275
275
275
275
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NOMINAL
THICKNESS
OF SHEATH

mm

1.8
1.8
2
1.8
1.8

NOMINAL OVERALL = NOMINAL

DIAMETER

mm

27.8
27.8
31.8
278
31.8

WEIGHT
kg/km

946
807
1225
946
1225

The information contained within this datasheet is for guidance only and is subject to change without notice or liability. All the information is provided in good faith and is
believed to be correct at the time of publication. When selecting cable accessories, please note that actual cable dimensions may vary due to manufacturing tolerances.
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