

NR/PS/ELP/27220 SCADA Pilot Cable



Eland Product Group: A8T

APPLICATION

Paired core compound filled supervisory cables for modem based supervisory systems operating in the VF range 300 to 3000Hz.

CHARACTERISTICS

Temperature Rating

-25°C to +85°C

Minimum Bending Radius

10 x overall diameter

CONSTRUCTION

Conductor

Class 1 solid copper conductor 0.9mm nominal diameter

Insulation

PE (Polyethylene)

Filling Compound

Petroleum jelly

Separator

PET (Polyester Tape)

Moisture Barrier

AI/PE (Aluminium/Polyethylene) laminate tape

Bedding

PE (Polyethylene)

Screen

Aluminium wire screen

Separator

Water blocking tape

Sheath

LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen) MDPE (Medium Density Polyethylene)

Sheath Colour

Black

CABLE THIRD-PARTY ACCREDITATION



Network Rail (NR) certified and PADS listed as meeting the requirements for installation on their network

Network Rail Certificate of Acceptance No: PA05/04015

CABLE STANDARDS

BS7655, BS 6234

THE CABLE LAB®

AN ISO/IEC 17025 AND IECEE CBTL ACCREDITED FACILITY

Our world-class testing facility assures the quality and compliance of this cable through a continuous and rigorous testing regime.





SUSTAINABILITY COMMITMENT

We are on a journey to Net Zero.

We've committed to near-term emissions reductions and a net-zero target with the Science Based Targets initiative and we're a signatory to the United Nations Global Compact Sustainable Development Goals.

Learn more about embodied carbon and our carbon emissions reduction actions, our comprehensive recycling services, and wider ESG activities for sustainable operations at: www.elandcables.com/company/about-us/esg-sustainability





BUSINESS 1.5°C |







REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

This cable meets the requirements of the RoHS Directive 2015/65/EU and Reach Directive EC 1907/2006. RoHS compliance has been tested and confirmed by The Cable Lab®.









DIMENSIONS

ELAND PART NO.	NETWORK RAIL PART NO. / PADS	NO. OF PAIRS 0.9mm	NOMINAL THICKNESS OF INSULATION mm	AVERAGE MUTUAL CAPACITANCE n F/km	MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE UNBALANCE BETWEEN PAIRS nF/500m	NOMINAL THICKNESS OF SHEATH mm	NOMINAL OVERALL DIAMETER mm	NOMINAL WEIGHT kg/km
A8T2009PILOT	006/122516	20	0.3	71	275	1.8	27.8	946
A8T1009PILOT	006/120030	10	0.3	71	275	1.8	27.8	807
A8T3009PILOT	006/120031	30	0.3	71	275	2	31.8	1225
A8T2009LSZH	006/120032	20	0.3	71	275	1.8	27.8	946
A8T3009LSZH	006/120034	30	0.3	71	275	1.8	31.8	1225

The information contained within this datasheet is for guidance only and is subject to change without notice or liability. All the information is provided in good faith and is believed to be correct at the time of publication. When selecting cable accessories, please note that actual cable dimensions may vary due to manufacturing tolerances.